GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4213
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013

SCHEDULED NON SCHEDULED BANKS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of scheduled and non-scheduled banks in the country, as on date, State/UT and bank-wise;
(b) whether there is any proposal to include non-scheduled banks in the category of scheduled banks;
(c) if so, the details thereof along with the existing provision to protect the interests of customers of non-scheduled banks; and

(d) the corrective measures taken / being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) The bank-wise and state-wise details of 26 scheduled Public Sector Banks, 20 scheduled private sector banks and 43 foreign scheduled banks, 50 scheduled Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) and 14 non-scheduled RRBs, 16 scheduled State Co-operative Banks (StCBs) and 15 non-scheduled StCBs; and four non-scheduled Local Area banks as furnished by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) are at Annex.

(b) to (d): RBI has informed that at present there is no proposal to include non-scheduled Local Area banks in the category of scheduled banks.
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